FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC(OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	05-31	i -200)2	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE ademark Office		
					MDL-004		
To the Honorable Commission of Patents	10210	08316	6	original documents or copy the	reof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	1021	1 - "	_	ss of receiving party(ies)			
Omer Peled		N	lame: Medic	al Dynamics LLC, USA			
FINANCE SEC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes B No	In	nternal Address				
	9-02	-					
Nature of conveyance:		s _	street Address:	The Presidio, Old Army Headque Building 220, Suite 120	uarters		
■ Assignment □ Merger		-		P.O.Box 29447			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	С	ity: <u>San Franc</u>	sco State <u>California</u> Zip: <u>9412</u>	9		
☐ Other		,	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨	Yes 🖀 No		
Execution Date: 05/20/2002							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		·					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	ne executi	ion date of the	application is:	ļ		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В					
10/014,551 filed December 11, 2	2001						
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📓 No							
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. T	otal number of	applications and patents involve	ed:1		
Name: Nicola A. Pisano		7. T	otal fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address:		3	Enclosed				
Street Address: Fish & Neave		*	Additional for account	es are authorized to be charge	d to deposit		
1251 Avenue of the Americas		8. D	Deposit account	number:			
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10020	_	06-1075				
05/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000125 10014551		,	Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by o	deposit		
01 FG:581 40.00 U	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicola A. Pisano Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Reg. No. 34,408 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



שמעון צח, משרד עורכי-דין ונוטריון Shimon Zach, Law Office & Notary

Adv. & Notary Shimon Zach, Shmuel Lavi, Adv.

Abeer Srour. Adv.

רחי חסן שוקרי 16, חיפה 33105 טל: 04-8643264, פקט: 04-8643264

שמעון צח,

שמואל לביא, עו"ד

עו"ד ונוטריון

עו״ד עביר סרור,

16 Hassan Shukri St. Haifa 33105, ISRAEL Tel: 972-4-8643264, Fax: 972-4-8645826

E-mail: s zach@netvision.net.il

מספר רץ: 20/02 Gorm No

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I the undersigned SHIMON ZACH, ADV. Notary Hassan Shukri 16, Haifa 33105, ISRAEL certify that on 5/20/02 there appeared before me at my office Mr. PELED OMER whose identity was proved to me by X identity Booklet No. 022203657 issued ministry of interior at haifa on 10/24/01 and signed of his own free will the above document (the attached document marked) A' + B' (the document overleaf).

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. OMER PELED by my own signature and seal today, 5/20/02

fees pajd; 145 NIS ncluding VAT.

Note: Delete whatever is applicable.

חתימת הנוט

ATURE

<u>אימות חתימה</u>

אני הח"מ שמעון צח, ער"ד נוטריון מחסן שוקרי 16, חיפה 33105 מאשר כי ביום 20/5/02 ניצב לפני במשרדי מר עמר פלד שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי X תעודת זהותו, מספר 022203657 שניתן(ה) מאת משרד הפנים ב חיפה ביום 24/10/01 וחתם מרצונו החופשי המצורף שלעיל המסמך והמסומן באות במספר B + 'A' (שמעבר לדף).

ולראיה הנני מאמת/ת את חתימתו של מר עמר פלד בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 20/5/02.

שכרי בסד 145 ש"ח כולל מע"מ שולם.

הערה: מחק את הטעון מחיקה.



PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0019



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Omer Peled, residing at 63 Shoshanat Hacarmel, Haifa, Israel 34323, have made an invention entitled:

MEDICAL DEVICE FOR APPLYING CYCLIC THERAPEUTIC ACTION TO A SUBJECT'S FOOT

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed December 11, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 10/014,551; and

WHEREAS, Medical Dynamics USA, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, USA and having an address of The Presidio, Old Army Headquarters, Building 220, Suite 120, P.O.Box 29447, San Francisco, California 94129, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Medical Dynamics USA, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the said patent application, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0020 enewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications herefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of he same;

and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Medical Dynamics USA, LLC as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter.

5/20/0 ₂ Date	<u>) </u>	- Op	ner Peled	vl.
)) ss		
-	d and delivered	d the above in	_	, 2002, appeared before me in e above to be his signature and that voluntary act and deed, and for the
		:	Notary Public	The same of the sa
(Notarial seal)		My Comm	ission expires:	

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0021